ITEM 3. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Item 3.  Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

Interest Rate Sensitivity Management

The Company performs a net interest income analysis as part of its
asset/liability management practices. The net interest income analysis measures
the change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in
interest rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest
income in the event of a sudden and sustained 100 to 200 basis point increase in
market interest rates or a 100 to 200 basis point decrease in market rates. The
interest rates scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily

represent management's view of future market movements. The tables below present
the Company's projected changes in net interest income for the various rate
shock levels at September 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007, respectively:
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Change in Net Interest Income Over One Year Horizon
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   September 30, 2008   December 31, 2007
   ----------------------------   ---------------------------
   Change   Change
   ----------------------------   ---------------------------
   $   %   $   %
   ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
+200 bp   $   710   1.90%  $   305   0.74%
+100 bp   520   1.39   509   1.23

   Base   --   --   --   --

-100 bp   (714)   (1.91)   (1,410)   (3.41)
-200 bp   (2,801)   (7.51)   (3,109)   (7.51)
</TABLE>

As shown above, the Company's model at September 30, 2008, the effect of an
immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company's net interest income by $710 or 1.90%. The effect of an immediate 200
basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company's net interest income
by $2,801 or 7.51%.

Management continues to position our balance sheet to maximize the net interest
margin. Throughout the year, steps were taken to lower our funding costs in
reaction to FOMC rate reductions. The mix of our funding portion of the balance
sheet has been adjusted to align it with our asset sensitive portion of the